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Field Trips, Events, In-School, Activities, Teams, Clubs

Field Trips

Arts Commons —
Grade 9 Sailing -
Bow Habitat Gr.1
Bow Habitat Gr 2/3
Calgary Zoo Gr 8
Calgary Zoo Gr 9
Badminton
Basketball Sr Boys
Basketball Sr Girls
Volleyball Jr Boys
Volleyball Jr Girls
Volleyball Sr Boys
Volleyball Sr Girls
Yearbooks - $40.00

* For most of these Activities, we experienced unpaid fees that added up to $2627.78

Expenses

$1962.00
$12500.00
354.20
1320.00
598.00
702.00
600.00
720.00
720.00
90.00
100.00
480.00
410.00
$3061.00

Fees Collected

Paid $1782.00-

Paid $12,000.00

Paid 215.60
Paid $858.00
Paid $520.00
Paid $624.00
Paid 390.00
Paid $780.00
Paid $780.00
Paid $60.00
Paid $80.00
Paid $380.00
Paid$410.00.
Paid $2000.00

These will be absorbed by school general funds.

Thank you to our Rosedale School Parent Council for lowering family costs of field trips: providing one bus for

each grade during field trips.

Unpaid Fees

Owing 180.00
Owing $500.00
Owing $138.60
Owing $462.00
Owing $78.00
Owing $78.00
Owing $210.00
Owing 0
Owing 0
Owing $30.00
Owing $20.00
Owing $70.00
Owing 0
Owing $861.18



