Rosedale School

Report to Parents / Guardians on Fees | 2023-2024

Field Trips, Events, In-School, Activities, Teams, Clubs

Field Trips	Expenses	Fees Collected	Unpaid Fees
Arts Commons –	\$1962.00	Paid \$1782.00-	Owing 180.00
Grade 9 Sailing -	\$12500.00	Paid \$12,000.00	Owing \$500.00
Bow Habitat Gr.1	354.20	Paid 215.60	Owing \$138.60
Bow Habitat Gr 2/3	1320.00	Paid \$858.00	Owing \$462.00
Calgary Zoo Gr 8	598.00	Paid \$520.00	Owing \$78.00
Calgary Zoo Gr 9	702.00	Paid \$624.00	Owing \$78.00
Badminton	600.00	Paid 390.00	Owing \$210.00
Basketball Sr Boys	720.00	Paid \$780.00	Owing 0
Basketball Sr Girls	720.00	Paid \$780.00	Owing 0
Volleyball Jr Boys	90.00	Paid \$60.00	Owing \$30.00
Volleyball Jr Girls	100.00	Paid \$80.00	Owing \$20.00
Volleyball Sr Boys	480.00	Paid \$380.00	Owing \$70.00
Volleyball Sr Girls	410.00	Paid\$410.00.	Owing 0
Yearbooks - \$40.00	\$3061.00	Paid \$2000.00	Owing \$861.18

^{*} For most of these Activities, we experienced unpaid fees that added up to \$2627.78 These will be absorbed by school general funds.

Thank you to our Rosedale School Parent Council for lowering family costs of field trips: providing one bus for each grade during field trips.